
Book here 

Year 1 Class Assembly  

On Thursday, Year 1 shared an inspiring class as-
sembly about real-life superheroes. They told the 
stories of William Wilberforce, Edward Jenner, and 
Lilian Bader, highlighting the bravery, kindness, and 
determination they each showed to help others. The 
children also entertained us with a lovely retelling 
of Super Potato and the Evil Pea. The children 
worked incredibly hard to memorise their lines and 
their performance was truly wonderful. Thank you to 
Year 1 for such a lovely, engaging, and informative 
assembly – you did a great job!  

Headlice  

We have had several cases of headlice reported to 
the school. Please be vigilant with checking and 
treating your child’s hair. NHS advice for headlice 
can be found here 

Forest School Club 

Despite the cold weather, 
the children had a  great 
first session at forest 
school club on Monday. 
They got muddy making 
tree spirits and finished off 
the session with a with hot 
chocolate warmed  on the 
Kelly kettle. 

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/school-disco/84?cs=true&cst=custom
https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/


Dates for your Diary 

Date Time  Event 

Monday 20th—Friday 31st January  13:00 - 14:00 Y5 and 6 Swimming 

Tuesday 28th January 12:00 – 19:20 
approx 

Y5 Shakespeare Rehearsal and Perfor-
mance at Courtyard 

Wednesday 29th—Friday 31st January   Y4 Residential to Manor Adventure 

Tuesday 4th February 9:00 - 10:00 Y4, Y5 and Y6 Parent Drop in and Parent 
Information Session - Accelerated Reader 

Wednesday 5th February 9:00 -  10:00 Y1, Y2 and Y3 Parent Drop in and Parent 
Information Session  

Wednesday 12th February 9:30 - 12:00 Y2 Farm Trip 

Thursday 13th February 9:00 -  9:30 Y6 Class Assembly  

Thursday 13th February See Poster PTFA Love Disco 

Friday 14th February See Poster  PTFA Stay and Play International Day 

Monday 17th— Friday 21st February  Half Term 

Friday 28th February 11:00 - 22:30 
approx 

Young Voices - KS2 Choir 

Wednesday 5th March  11:30 - 18:30 
approx 

KS2 Theatre Trip to Chitty Chitty Bang 
Bang 

Thursday 6th March 9:30 - 12:00 Y1 Farm Trip *date change* 

Thursday 6th March 9:00-9:30 Y5 Class Assembly  

Saturday March 8th   AM—Parent Volunteer Day 

PM—Family Plajnting Day with St Hellens 

Monday 10th— Friday 14th March  Y6 Residential PGL Swindon 

Wednesday 12th March  8:30 - 15:30  Y3 Trip to Bishops Wood Field Centre 

Monday 24th— Thursday 27th March  Bratislava Trip Y5/Y6 (10 children) 

Thursday 3rd April  9:00 -  9:30 Y4 Class Assembly  

Tuesday 8th April TBC  Y4 Moving Targets Rehearsal and Perfor-
mance at Courtyard 

Thursday 10th April 15:30 - 16:15 Spring  Music Concert 

Friday 11th April  PTFA Easter Egg Hunt 

Friday 11th April  Last Day of Spring Term 


